
 FAF / THR
8.4 NM

 5 Min 36
 5 Min 02
 4 Min 35
 4 Min 12
 3 Min 53

 3 Min 36
 3 Min 22
 3 Min 09
 2 Min 58
 2 Min 48

RVR for take-off :
CAT. A - B - C - D:  400

OCA

766

782

887

979

(OCH)

(476)

(492)

(597)

(689)

MDA

770

790

890

980

MDH

(480)

(500)

(600)

(690)

VIS

1500

1600

2400

3600

Circling 3CAT. I

OCA

472

472

479

489

(OCH)

(200)

(200)

(207)

(217)

DA

480

480

480

490

DH

(200)

(200)

(210)

(220)

RVR

550

550

600

600

RVR

1000

1000

1000

1000

21

 Notes:  With approach lights 

 Without approach lights

 Daytime only. OCH and MDH AAL                     

- Minimum temperature : 10° C

- RDH: 15 m

1

2

3

OCA

627

627

627

627

(OCH)

(355)

(355)

(355)

(355)

MDA

630

630

630

630

MDH

(360)

(360)

(360)

(360)

RVR

900

1000

1000

1400

LOC-DME

RVR

1500

1500

1800

2000

1 2

Timing

KT KTMIN  SEC MIN  SEC

90
100
110
120
130

140
150
160
170
180

A
B
C
D

C
A

T

016.6 8.4

DEPAL
(IAF/IF)
3 000

BD501
(FAF)
 3 000

006°

006°

5.2% (3.0°)

006°

2468

640
1000

Altitude (ft) 3 000

Distance to DME-ILS (NM) "IDS" FAF 5 4 3 2678

8951 2151 5301 8502 1702 4902 805

MDA/DA

BD502
(MATF)

M i s s e d  a p p r o a c h  :
Climb on track 006°. At BD502, 
turn left direct to BD503 then 
join BILIV at 3 000 ft or as 
i n s t r u c t e d  b y  A T C .  
IAS max. 230 kt

DISTANCE (NM)

TRANSITION ALTITUDE: 3 500

5

REF HGT: THR ELEV. 272

8
.6

 N
M

 "ID
S

"

1
6

.0
 N

M
 "D

S
"

1
6
.8

 N
M

 "ID
S

"

0.6

   0
.8 N

M
  “ID

S
”

M
A

P
t L

O
C

VOR-DME 
"DS"

GOP32
2000
GND

GOD25
FL100
GND

GOD38
FL50
GND

GOP31
ILL

GND

VAR. 7° W
(2020)

01 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 KM

0 1 2 3 4 5 NM1

Scale : 1/300.000
A LT & H G T I N F E E T
D I S T A N C E  I N  N M
B R G A R E M A G N E T I C
RVR AND VIS IN METERS

GNSS REQUIRED
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25'25'

14°
30'

14°
30'

35'35'

14°
40'

14°
40'

45'45'

15'

15'

17° 10'

17° 10'

05'

05'

17° 00'

17° 00'

55'

55'

16° 50'

16° 50'

 492

 980

 409

 470

 358

 362

 423

411

 370

 553

096°
6.0

276°

0
0
6
°

8.2

6.0

8.4

SALY

5.0

0
0
6
°

0
0
6
°

1 5001 300

1
8
6
°

12.0

DS 115.4
CH 101 X

OR D

 285

HOLDING DEPAL

DEPAL

0
0

6
°

1
8

6
°

1
 M

IN3 000/FL090
IAS: 230 KT

D
E

P
A

L

2 000

276°096°

IF R
IT

E
N

18
6°

276°

IFB
IL

IV

18
6°

096°

3 000
IAS max. 230 kt

DEPAL
(IAF/IF)

3 000
IAS max. 230 kt

BILIV
(IAF) 3 000

IAS max. 230 kt

RITEN
(IAF)

3 000

BD501
(FAF)

RW01
(MAPt)

BD502
(MATF)

BD503

272

290 Blaise DIAGNE / Intl (GOBD)
ILS X or LOC X  RWY 01

IDENT ILS "IDS"  FREQ 110.1 

I N S T R U M E N T
APPROACH CHART
Categories  A-B-C-D

ELEV  :
THR   :
HEIGHT RELATED TO THR  RWY 01 ELEVATION

APP   : 120.5
TWR   : 118.8

AIP ASECNA SENEGAL

AMDT 07/24 13AD2-GOBD-IAC-ILSX01  


